currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, INC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
(Rev 03/26/24)
TRP_LED-17W_spec_R02
LED-17W Series
Switch Mode LED Driver

• Total Power: 17 Watts
• Input Voltage: 120-277 Vac Nom.
• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• High Power Factor
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
• Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Plastic Housing
• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED17W-36-C0470 470 18-36 17 74%
LED17W-24-C0700 700 12-24 17 74%
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED17W-12 • 12 350-1400 17 72%
LED17W-24 • 24 175-700 17 74%
 • Indicates S.A.M. Class 2: US/Canada
Safety Cert. Standard
UL/CUL UL8750 & CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 250.13-12, UL1012/CSA-C22.2 No.107.1
CE EN 61347-1, EN61347-2-13

EMC Standard Notes
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3 Class C
FCC, 47CFR Part 15 Class B
EN6100-4-5 2KV L-N, 8/20 μsec
Surge Protection
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-48-C0250 250  24-48  12  80%
LED12W-36-C0250 250  18-36  9  77%
LED12W-36-C0350 350  18-36 12.6 80%
LED12W-24-C0350 350  12-24 8.2  78%
LED12W-24-C0500 500  12-24 12  78%
LED12W-16-C0700 700  8-16  11.2  78%
LED12W-16-C0800 800  8-16  12.8  78%
LED12W-12-C1000 1000  6-12  12  77%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED12W-12 • 12  250-1000  12  77%
LED12W-16 16  200-800  12.8  78%
LED12W-24 • 24  125-500  12  78%
LED12W-36 36  88-350  12.6 80%
LED12W-48 48  63-250  12  80%
LED-12W Series
Switch Mode LED Driver
Rev 8-24-2017
• Total Power: 12 Watts

• Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Plastic Housing
• High Power Factor
• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
E332160
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED17W-36-C0470 470 18-36 17 74%
LED17W-24-C0700 700 12-24 17 74%
LED17W-12-C1400 1400 6-12 17 72%
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED17W-12  • 12 350-1400 17 72%
LED17W-24  • 24 175-700 17 74%
LED17W-36 36 118-470 17 74%
Safety Cert. Standard
UL/CUL UL8750 & CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 250.13-12, UL1012/CSA-C22.2 No.107.1
CE EN 61347-1, EN61347-2-13
Withstand Voltage Input to Output: 3750 Vac